Chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre à ses pièces administratives, une caution 

de soumission établie par un organisme financier de premier ordre agréé par 

le Ministre chargé des Finances et dont la liste figure dans la pièce 11 du DAO, 

http://www.caa.cm/

d’un montant de Un million six cent mille (1 600 000) Francs CFA, 

valable pendant trente (30) jours au-delà de la date de validité des offres. 

Sous peine de rejet, la caution doit être timbrée et accompagnée du 

récepissé de consignation délivré par la Caisse de Dépôts et 

Consignations (CDEC) conformément à la Lettre-Circulaire

[...]

11- PROVISIONAL BID BOND 
Each bidder must attach to its administrative documents, a bid bond established 
by a first-class financial institution approved by the Minister of Finance and listed 
in Exhibit 11 of the bidding documents, of an amount of one million six hundred 
thousand (1 600 000) CFA Francs ; these bid bond must be available within 
30 days after the validity of the bids.  
Under penalty of rejection, the deposit must be stamped and 
accompanied by the deposit receipt issued by the Caisse de Dépôts et 
Consignations (CDEC) in accordance with the Circular-Letter